
2025 Albany State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 31-22   Conf: 25-12   Home: 13-10   Away: 13-10   Neutral: 5-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (536), Opp (372)   DPs Turned: Team (34), Opp (30)   IBB: Team (4), Addison (2), Delay (1), Roberts (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off:
Stephens (2)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (18), Totals (18), Little (11), Turner (3), Nipper (2), Rutigliano (2), Opp (39)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Kiefer 2, Baker 1, Lee 1, Reddell
1, Reyes 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (180-231), Little (43-54), Reyes (23-32), Turner (23-28), Davis (17-22), Baker (12-13),
McBride (11-19), Nipper (10-14), Rutigliano (10-10), Kiefer (8-10), Wright (8-8), Lee (5-9), Griffeth (4-5), Beasley (3-4), Ledger (2-2),
Addison (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Corley, Hill .363 51-44 193 51 70 7 1 4 39 91 .472 28 16 24 1 .473 4 2 8-10 105 91 7 .966
10 Roberts, Austin .360 48-42 175 43 63 5 1 0 46 70 .400 46 14 17 1 .517 3 4 1-4 43 64 11 .907
35 Turner, Tyler .360 46-38 164 41 59 12 0 2 43 77 .470 15 11 15 0 .443 2 4 1-1 124 10 2 .985
14 Addison, Luke .345 53-46 220 52 76 16 1 13 73 133 .605 34 5 35 3 .441 2 3 11-12 90 3 1 .989
2 Delay, Matt .330 47-44 188 51 62 14 3 9 50 109 .580 25 16 29 1 .442 4 1 4-4 104 2 1 .991
4 Stephens, Emory .296 53-47 206 59 61 18 2 5 54 98 .476 30 12 46 2 .407 5 3 16-17 60 104 17 .906
21 Saavedra, Nathan .285 52-44 172 50 49 7 1 6 41 76 .442 32 17 29 0 .436 4 0 4-5 99 3 2 .981
11 Haygood, Isaiah .243 41-29 103 32 25 5 0 2 23 36 .350 26 10 26 0 .427 4 0 4-4 153 8 5 .970
9 Justice, Trenten .218 44-33 119 33 26 10 0 0 22 36 .303 37 10 37 1 .435 2 2 2-2 157 11 2 .988
13 Bullock, Tyler 1.000 15-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
30 Usher , Perry .313 19-6 32 9 10 0 0 0 5 10 .313 8 1 8 0 .463 0 1 1-1 5 3 1 .889
20 Little, Xander .308 33-20 78 20 24 3 1 1 14 32 .410 14 9 19 2 .461 1 5 1-2 205 15 2 .991
15 Rutigliano, Dominic .250 14-8 16 6 4 1 0 0 2 5 .313 10 3 5 0 .567 1 0 0-0 45 3 0 1.000
31 Grover, Ty .207 17-4 29 5 6 0 0 0 3 6 .207 6 0 8 0 .343 0 0 0-0 6 0 2 .750
5 Kiefer, Landon .200 15-13 5 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .200 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-2 3 7 0 1.000
19 Stargell, Seth .182 29-5 33 17 6 0 0 1 7 9 .273 10 5 10 0 .438 0 2 2-2 17 0 0 1.000
18 Kile, David .167 7-4 18 3 3 0 0 0 4 3 .167 3 0 5 0 .286 0 1 1-2 5 6 0 1.000
28 Yepes, Guillermo .154 19-4 26 3 4 0 0 0 1 4 .154 3 0 15 0 .241 0 0 1-1 39 2 2 .953
25 Nipper, Austin .100 5-5 10 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .100 1 3 3 0 .357 0 0 0-0 27 2 1 .967
Totals .308 53-53 1788 477 551 98 10 43 431 798 .446 329 132 331 11 .444 32 28 57-69 1306 368 66 .962
Opponents .289 53-53 1717 354 497 91 8 47 329 745 .434 216 65 398 16 .384 27 18 94-125 1289 397 76 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Haygood, Isaiah 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
22 Loeffler, Colin 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
17 Reddell, Jeremiah 2.70 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 3 4 1 2 1 0 0 0 .250 1 1 0 0 0
24 Baker, Calvin 3.55 2-2 27 0 0 0-1 3 45.2 45 26 18 22 47 3 1 5 .263 2 4 0 3 2
5 Kiefer, Landon 3.62 10-1 15 13 1 0-0 0 79.2 80 45 32 19 98 11 2 7 .258 5 7 0 4 1
16 Reyes, Gercal 3.66 7-1 18 14 1 0-1 0 83.2 62 41 34 45 87 11 0 5 .211 6 9 0 2 2
3 Beasley, William 3.68 0-0 15 0 0 0-0 1 14.2 21 10 6 4 11 6 0 1 .323 0 1 0 0 1
8 McBride, Andrew 4.41 7-1 22 2 0 0-1 0 49.0 49 29 24 29 45 6 1 5 .274 0 11 0 0 3
33 Lee, Austin 6.04 0-4 20 5 0 0-1 1 44.2 62 44 30 20 32 11 2 4 .332 4 9 1 3 3
13 Bullock, Tyler 7.24 0-1 14 0 0 0-0 1 13.2 17 11 11 12 10 1 0 3 .309 1 2 0 2 0
1 Davis, Brady 8.59 4-6 15 12 0 0-1 0 51.1 77 57 49 24 40 17 0 11 .342 5 4 0 3 1
6 Wright, Quindon 9.70 0-3 12 5 0 0-0 0 21.1 32 36 23 14 15 7 0 4 .340 3 5 0 3 1
29 Ledger, Chase 12.54 0-1 12 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 12 15 13 8 5 1 0 2 .308 1 7 0 1 0
26 Griffeth, Sebastian 14.44 1-1 10 2 0 0-0 0 14.1 28 28 23 12 5 7 1 0 .431 5 5 0 3 1
14 Addison, Luke 27.00 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 7 8 8 4 2 1 0 0 .500 3 0 0 1 0
Totals 5.62 31-22 190 53 2 3 6 435.1 497 354 272 216 398 82 7 47 .289 36 65 1 25 15
Opponents 7.17 22-31 190 53 5 0 5 430.1 551 477 343 329 331 87 8 43 .308 68 132 6 29 23



2025 Albany State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Rutigliano, Dominic 48 45 3 0 1.000 0 10 0 1.000 2 0
19 Stargell, Seth 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Kile, David 11 5 6 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
5 Kiefer, Landon 10 3 7 0 1.000 0 8 2 .800 0 0
1 Davis, Brady 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 17 5 .773 0 0
26 Griffeth, Sebastian 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
17 Reddell, Jeremiah 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Loeffler, Colin 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
29 Ledger, Chase 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
20 Little, Xander 222 205 15 2 .991 0 43 11 .796 11 0
2 Delay, Matt 107 104 2 1 .991 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Addison, Luke 94 90 3 1 .989 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Justice, Trenten 170 157 11 2 .988 14 0 0 — 0 0
35 Turner, Tyler 136 124 10 2 .985 2 23 5 .821 3 0
21 Saavedra, Nathan 104 99 3 2 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Haygood, Isaiah 166 153 8 5 .970 12 0 0 — 0 0
25 Nipper, Austin 30 27 2 1 .967 0 10 4 .714 2 0
7 Corley, Hill 203 105 91 7 .966 24 0 0 — 0 0
28 Yepes, Guillermo 43 39 2 2 .953 5 0 0 — 0 0
16 Reyes, Gercal 14 5 8 1 .929 0 23 9 .719 0 0
10 Roberts, Austin 118 43 64 11 .907 5 0 0 — 0 0
4 Stephens, Emory 181 60 104 17 .906 22 0 0 — 0 0
8 McBride, Andrew 10 3 6 1 .900 1 11 8 .579 0 0
30 Usher , Perry 9 5 3 1 .889 1 0 0 — 0 0
33 Lee, Austin 11 1 8 2 .818 0 5 4 .556 0 0
24 Baker, Calvin 5 2 2 1 .800 0 12 1 .923 0 0
31 Grover, Ty 8 6 0 2 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Wright, Quindon 7 3 1 3 .571 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
3 Beasley, William 3 0 1 2 .333 0 3 1 .750 0 0
13 Bullock, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1740 1306 368 66 .962 91 180 51 .779 18 0
Opponents 1762 1289 397 76 .957 83 96 19 .835 39 0


